

## CITY OF PITTSBURGH

## DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

January 27<sup>th</sup>, 2023

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

**RE:** Liberty Ave HSIP Professional Services Agreement with WSP USA, Inc. Supplement 1

Dear Members of City Council:

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for a supplemental agreement or agreements with WSP USA, Inc. for costs associated with the Liberty Ave HSIP Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed One Million Six Hundred Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight Dollars and Fifty Nine Cents (\$1,620,798.59), an increase of One Million Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Six Dollars and Seventeen Cents (\$1,036,336.17) from the previously executed agreement (53337).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (Jan 30, 2023 16:26 EST)

Kimberly Lucas

Director

KL/JS/smy

## Liberty Ave HSIP WSP Sup Letter

Final Audit Report 2023-01-30

Created: 2023-01-27

By: Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAenVWUg-S2zDNODo9YdNzwtYkuKgPBiVc

## "Liberty Ave HSIP WSP Sup Letter" History

Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-01-27 - 10:37:28 PM GMT- IP address: 24.3.251.117

Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-01-27 - 10:37:50 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-01-30 - 9:26:38 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)

Signature Date: 2023-01-30 - 9:26:56 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.203.112.156

Agreement completed. 2023-01-30 - 9:26:56 PM GMT